

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: BRO-LC29(7) Project Name: Stoddard Lane over Weber River Desc of Construction: Off-System Bridge Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAPP CONSTRUCTION 445 NORTH 700 WEST SUITE 110 NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		02/22/2018 Bidder: WADSWORTH BROS CONST. CO. INC. 1350 DRAPER PARKWAY DRAPER,UT 84020		Page 1 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	175,000.00	175,000.00	54,780.09	54,780.09	95,000.00	95,000.00	
2	015407010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,663.19	2,663.19	2,500.00	2,500.00	
3	015547005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,882.25	4,882.25	25,000.00	25,000.00	
4	01571702P	Cofferdam / Diversion Dam	338	ft	115.00	38,870.00	94.47	31,930.86	60.00	20,280.00	
5	01571703P	Silt Fence or Straw Bale Barrier	304	ft	2.00	608.00	1.25	380.00	3.50	1,064.00	
6	015727020	Dust Control and Watering	28	1000 gal	25.00	700.00	11.35	317.80	80.00	2,240.00	
7	017217010	Survey	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,676.10	5,676.10	12,000.00	12,000.00	
8	020567005	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	89	cu yd	45.00	4,005.00	51.08	4,546.12	40.00	3,560.00	
9	022217050	Remove Tree	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	964.94	3,859.76	600.00	2,400.00	
10	022217080	Remove Fence	55	ft	2.00	110.00	2.84	156.20	5.00	275.00	
11	02222700*	Relocate Gate	1	Each	500.00	500.00	1,589.31	1,589.31	1,000.00	1,000.00	
12	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	129	cu yd	40.00	5,160.00	39.73	5,125.17	40.00	5,160.00	
13	02373705P	Plated Riprap	245	cu yd	65.00	15,925.00	107.85	26,423.25	135.00	33,075.00	
14	02610702P	12 inch - Deck Drain/Edge-Drain Pipe, Class C	14	ft	175.00	2,450.00	39.73	556.22	60.00	840.00	
15	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	257	cu yd	50.00	12,850.00	43.14	11,086.98	55.00	14,135.00	
16	027417050	HMA - 1/2 inch	115	Ton	150.00	17,250.00	147.58	16,971.70	160.00	18,400.00	
17	02776700P	Curb	43	ft	45.00	1,935.00	64.48	2,772.64	100.00	4,300.00	
18	028227010	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Metal Post)	42	ft	10.00	420.00	29.91	1,256.22	20.00	840.00	
19	028227105	Right-of-Way Brace Post	4	Each	250.00	1,000.00	482.47	1,929.88	320.00	1,280.00	
20	02831700*	Contractor Furnished Retaining Wall (Est Lump Qty: 120 sq ft)	1	Lump	32,000.00	32,000.00	8,287.11	8,287.11	12,000.00	12,000.00	
21	028447290	Precast Concrete Constant Slope Barrier, 42 Inch, Sloped End Section (For Speeds< 40 MPH)	2	Each	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,597.70	5,195.40	1,600.00	3,200.00	
22	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	6	Each	100.00	600.00	170.28	1,021.68	150.00	900.00	
23	02911701P	Wood Fiber Mulch	4	1000sqft	30.00	120.00	136.23	544.92	140.00	560.00	
24	02912703P	Topsoil	32	cu yd	5.85	187.20	56.76	1,816.32	75.00	2,400.00	
25	029227040	Broadcast Seed	4	1000sqft	20.00	80.00	136.23	544.92	140.00	560.00	
Subtotal						357,270.20		194,314.09		262,969.00	
20 - STRUCTURES STRUCTURE 029021F											
26	020567025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Quantity)	107	cu yd	75.00	8,025.00	35.19	3,765.33	55.00	5,885.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		02/22/2018	Page 2 of 8
Project No: BRO-LC29(7) Project Name: Stoddard Lane over Weber River Desc of Construction: Off-System Bridge Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29)							STAPP CONSTRUCTION 445 NORTH 700 WEST SUITE 110 NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		WADSWORTH BROS CONST. CO. INC. 1350 DRAPER PARKWAY DRAPER,UT 84020	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		antity)								
27	02221701P	Remove Bridge	1	Lump	37,000.00	37,000.00	41,414.30	41,414.30	40,000.00	40,000.00
28	02466705*	Drilled Shafts, 36 inch	224	ft	600.00	134,400.00	593.40	132,921.60	740.00	165,760.00
29	02635704P	Rectangular Grate And Frame (Bicy	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,702.83	3,405.66	1,000.00	2,000.00
		cle Safe Grating) - GF 8								
30	032117010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	54120	lb	1.10	59,532.00	1.71	92,545.20	1.35	73,062.00
		Quantity)								
31	03310701D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	87,000.00	87,000.00	86,088.78	86,088.78	92,000.00	92,000.00
		: 145 cu yd)								
32	03310703D	Structural Concrete - Low Shrinka	1	Lump	119,000.00	119,000.00	80,605.23	80,605.23	125,000.00	125,000.00
		ge (Est. Qty 170.0 yd3)								
33	03412704D	Prestressed Concrete Member 115 f	4	Each	55,000.00	220,000.00	52,024.96	208,099.84	50,000.00	200,000.00
		t- 3/4 inch Type UBT50								
Subtotal						666,957.00		648,845.94		703,707.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
34	00221700*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PR	\$1,570.00	Day	100 Day	157,000.00	95 Day	149,150.00	80 Day	125,600.00
		CE								
35	00221701*	Contract Time Segment 2 FIXED PR	\$1,570.00	Day	5 Day	7,850.00	4 Day	6,280.00	6 Day	9,420.00
		CE								
Subtotal						164,850.00		155,430.00		135,020.00
A(Contract Amount):						1,024,227.20		843,160.03		966,676.00
Innovative Contracting:						164,850		155,430		135,020
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						1,189,077.20		998,590.03		1,101,696.00
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								82.32 %		94.38 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: BRO-LC29(7) Project Name: Stoddard Lane over Weber River Desc of Construction: Off-System Bridge Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: DRY CREEK STRUCTURES LLC 951 S. MILL POND ROAD LEHI,UT 84043		02/22/2018 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 NORTH 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 3 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	175,000.00	175,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	155,828.00	155,828.00	
	2	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
	3	015547005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	
	4	01571702P Cofferdam / Diversion Dam	338	ft	115.00	38,870.00	120.00	40,560.00	140.00	47,320.00	
	5	01571703P Silt Fence or Straw Bale Barrier	304	ft	2.00	608.00	5.25	1,596.00	4.00	1,216.00	
	6	015727020 Dust Control and Watering	28	1000 gal	25.00	700.00	55.00	1,540.00	1.00	28.00	
	7	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	
	8	020567005 Borrow (Plan Quantity)	89	cu yd	45.00	4,005.00	35.00	3,115.00	19.00	1,691.00	
	9	022217050 Remove Tree	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	585.00	2,340.00	500.00	2,000.00	
	10	022217080 Remove Fence	55	ft	2.00	110.00	6.00	330.00	4.00	220.00	
	11	02222700* Relocate Gate	1	Each	500.00	500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
	12	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	129	cu yd	40.00	5,160.00	40.00	5,160.00	37.00	4,773.00	
	13	02373705P Plated Riprap	245	cu yd	65.00	15,925.00	140.00	34,300.00	190.00	46,550.00	
	14	02610702P 12 inch - Deck Drain/Edge-Drain Pipe, Class C	14	ft	175.00	2,450.00	160.00	2,240.00	490.00	6,860.00	
	15	027217020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	257	cu yd	50.00	12,850.00	60.00	15,420.00	85.00	21,845.00	
	16	027417050 HMA - 1/2 inch	115	Ton	150.00	17,250.00	190.00	21,850.00	140.00	16,100.00	
	17	02776700P Curb	43	ft	45.00	1,935.00	63.00	2,709.00	140.00	6,020.00	
	18	028227010 Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Metal Post)	42	ft	10.00	420.00	30.00	1,260.00	28.00	1,176.00	
	19	028227105 Right-of-Way Brace Post	4	Each	250.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	445.00	1,780.00	
	20	02831700* Contractor Furnished Retaining Wall (Est Lump Qty: 120 sq ft)	1	Lump	32,000.00	32,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	
	21	028447290 Precast Concrete Constant Slope Barrier, 42 Inch, Sloped End Section (For Speeds< 40 MPH)	2	Each	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	
	22	028917270 Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	6	Each	100.00	600.00	150.00	900.00	43.00	258.00	
	23	02911701P Wood Fiber Mulch	4	1000sqft	30.00	120.00	230.00	920.00	130.00	520.00	
	24	02912703P Topsoil	32	cu yd	5.85	187.20	100.00	3,200.00	130.00	4,160.00	
	25	029227040 Broadcast Seed	4	1000sqft	20.00	80.00	230.00	920.00	130.00	520.00	
		Subtotal				357,270.20		399,160.00		402,465.00	
		20 - STRUCTURES STRUCTURE 029021F									
	26	020567025 Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Quantity)	107	cu yd	75.00	8,025.00	53.00	5,671.00	105.00	11,235.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		02/22/2018	Page 4 of 8
Project No: BRO-LC29(7) Project Name: Stoddard Lane over Weber River Desc of Construction: Off-System Bridge Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29)							DRY CREEK STRUCTURES LLC 951 S. MILL POND ROAD LEHI,UT 84043		COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 NORTH 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		antity)								
27	02221701P	Remove Bridge	1	Lump	37,000.00	37,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	34,500.00	34,500.00
28	02466705*	Drilled Shafts, 36 inch	224	ft	600.00	134,400.00	590.00	132,160.00	660.00	147,840.00
29	02635704P	Rectangular Grate And Frame (Bicy	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	820.00	1,640.00	420.00	840.00
		cle Safe Grating) - GF 8								
30	032117010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	54120	lb	1.10	59,532.00	1.15	62,238.00	1.00	54,120.00
		Quantity)								
31	03310701D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	87,000.00	87,000.00	109,000.00	109,000.00	108,000.00	108,000.00
		: 145 cu yd)								
32	03310703D	Structural Concrete - Low Shrinka	1	Lump	119,000.00	119,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	171,000.00	171,000.00
		ge (Est. Qty 170.0 yd3)								
33	03412704D	Prestressed Concrete Member 115 f	4	Each	55,000.00	220,000.00	51,000.00	204,000.00	51,000.00	204,000.00
		t- 3/4 inch Type UBT50								
Subtotal						666,957.00		704,709.00		731,535.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
34	00221700*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PR	\$1,570.00	Day	100 Day	157,000.00	115 Day	180,550.00	110 Day	172,700.00
		CE								
35	00221701*	Contract Time Segment 2 FIXED PR	\$1,570.00	Day	5 Day	7,850.00	5 Day	7,850.00	5 Day	7,850.00
		CE								
Subtotal						164,850.00		188,400.00		180,550.00
A(Contract Amount):						1,024,227.20		1,103,869.00		1,134,000.00
Innovative Contracting:						164,850		188,400		180,550
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						1,189,077.20		1,292,269.00		1,314,550.00
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								107.78 %		110.72 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: BRO-LC29(7) Project Name: Stoddard Lane over Weber River Desc of Construction: Off-System Bridge Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GERBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 815 EAST 675 SOUTH LEHI,UT 84043		02/22/2018 Bidder: W. W. CLYDE & CO P O BOX 1898 869 NORTH 1500 WEST OREM,UT 84059		Page 5 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	175,000.00	175,000.00	114,000.00	114,000.00	113,000.00	113,000.00	
	2	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	
	3	015547005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	
	4	01571702P Cofferdam / Diversion Dam	338	ft	115.00	38,870.00	130.00	43,940.00	63.85	21,581.30	
	5	01571703P Silt Fence or Straw Bale Barrier	304	ft	2.00	608.00	5.60	1,702.40	5.42	1,647.68	
	6	015727020 Dust Control and Watering	28	1000 gal	25.00	700.00	89.00	2,492.00	378.82	10,606.96	
	7	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,221.97	11,221.97	
	8	020567005 Borrow (Plan Quantity)	89	cu yd	45.00	4,005.00	80.00	7,120.00	91.24	8,120.36	
	9	022217050 Remove Tree	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	729.43	2,917.72	
	10	022217080 Remove Fence	55	ft	2.00	110.00	20.00	1,100.00	2.24	123.20	
	11	02222700* Relocate Gate	1	Each	500.00	500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,571.08	1,571.08	
	12	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	129	cu yd	40.00	5,160.00	51.00	6,579.00	67.15	8,662.35	
	13	02373705P Plated Riprap	245	cu yd	65.00	15,925.00	220.00	53,900.00	98.52	24,137.40	
	14	02610702P 12 inch - Deck Drain/Edge-Drain Pipe, Class C	14	ft	175.00	2,450.00	120.00	1,680.00	25.76	360.64	
	15	027217020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	257	cu yd	50.00	12,850.00	62.00	15,934.00	61.82	15,887.74	
	16	027417050 HMA - 1/2 inch	115	Ton	150.00	17,250.00	180.00	20,700.00	145.89	16,777.35	
	17	02776700P Curb	43	ft	45.00	1,935.00	140.00	6,020.00	30.19	1,298.17	
	18	028227010 Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Metal Post)	42	ft	10.00	420.00	30.00	1,260.00	29.57	1,241.94	
	19	028227105 Right-of-Way Brace Post	4	Each	250.00	1,000.00	480.00	1,920.00	476.93	1,907.72	
	20	02831700* Contractor Furnished Retaining Wall (Est Lump Qty: 120 sq ft)	1	Lump	32,000.00	32,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	11,949.65	11,949.65	
	21	028447290 Precast Concrete Constant Slope Barrier, 42 Inch, Sloped End Section (For Speeds< 40 MPH)	2	Each	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,302.20	2,604.40	
	22	028917270 Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	6	Each	100.00	600.00	360.00	2,160.00	35.60	213.60	
	23	02911701P Wood Fiber Mulch	4	1000sqft	30.00	120.00	140.00	560.00	134.66	538.64	
	24	02912703P Topsoil	32	cu yd	5.85	187.20	120.00	3,840.00	81.28	2,600.96	
	25	029227040 Broadcast Seed	4	1000sqft	20.00	80.00	140.00	560.00	134.66	538.64	
		Subtotal				357,270.20		360,667.40		329,509.47	
		20 - STRUCTURES STRUCTURE 029021F									
	26	020567025 Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Quantity)	107	cu yd	75.00	8,025.00	120.00	12,840.00	89.98	9,627.86	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		02/22/2018	Page 6 of 8
Project No: BRO-LC29(7) Project Name: Stoddard Lane over Weber River Desc of Construction: Off-System Bridge Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29)							GERBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 815 EAST 675 SOUTH LEHI,UT 84043		W. W. CLYDE & CO P O BOX 1898 869 NORTH 1500 WEST OREM,UT 84059	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		antity)								
27	02221701P	Remove Bridge	1	Lump	37,000.00	37,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	44,456.43	44,456.43
28	02466705*	Drilled Shafts, 36 inch	224	ft	600.00	134,400.00	730.00	163,520.00	770.65	172,625.60
29	02635704P	Rectangular Grate And Frame (Bicy	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,773.24	3,546.48
		cle Safe Grating) - GF 8								
30	032117010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	54120	lb	1.10	59,532.00	1.40	75,768.00	1.11	60,073.20
		Quantity)								
31	03310701D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	87,000.00	87,000.00	107,000.00	107,000.00	143,689.70	143,689.70
		: 145 cu yd)								
32	03310703D	Structural Concrete - Low Shrinka	1	Lump	119,000.00	119,000.00	164,000.00	164,000.00	156,287.74	156,287.74
		ge (Est. Qty 170.0 yd3)								
33	03412704D	Prestressed Concrete Member 115 f	4	Each	55,000.00	220,000.00	55,000.00	220,000.00	54,196.45	216,785.80
		t- 3/4 inch Type UBT50								
Subtotal						666,957.00		777,728.00		807,092.81
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
34	00221700*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PR	\$1,570.00	Day	100 Day	157,000.00	115 Day	180,550.00	116 Day	182,120.00
		CE								
35	00221701*	Contract Time Segment 2 FIXED PR	\$1,570.00	Day	5 Day	7,850.00	4 Day	6,280.00	5 Day	7,850.00
		CE								
Subtotal						164,850.00		186,830.00		189,970.00
A(Contract Amount):						1,024,227.20		1,138,395.40		1,136,602.28
Innovative Contracting:						164,850		186,830		189,970
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						1,189,077.20		1,325,225.40		1,326,572.28
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								111.15 %		110.97 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: BRO-LC29(7) Project Name: Stoddard Lane over Weber River Desc of Construction: Off-System Bridge Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		02/22/2018	Page 7 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	175,000.00	175,000.00	290,600.00	290,600.00		
	2	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,500.00	1,500.00	14,300.00	14,300.00		
	3	015547005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	39,700.00	39,700.00		
	4	01571702P Cofferdam / Diversion Dam	338	ft	115.00	38,870.00	117.00	39,546.00		
	5	01571703P Silt Fence or Straw Bale Barrier	304	ft	2.00	608.00	5.70	1,732.80		
	6	015727020 Dust Control and Watering	28	1000 gal	25.00	700.00	3,080.00	86,240.00		
	7	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	72,700.00	72,700.00		
	8	020567005 Borrow (Plan Quantity)	89	cu yd	45.00	4,005.00	46.00	4,094.00		
	9	022217050 Remove Tree	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	1,280.00	5,120.00		
	10	022217080 Remove Fence	55	ft	2.00	110.00	10.50	577.50		
	11	02222700* Relocate Gate	1	Each	500.00	500.00	1,590.00	1,590.00		
	12	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	129	cu yd	40.00	5,160.00	50.50	6,514.50		
	13	02373705P Plated Riprap	245	cu yd	65.00	15,925.00	108.00	26,460.00		
	14	02610702P 12 inch - Deck Drain/Edge-Drain Pipe, Class C	14	ft	175.00	2,450.00	170.00	2,380.00		
	15	027217020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	257	cu yd	50.00	12,850.00	60.00	15,420.00		
	16	027417050 HMA - 1/2 inch	115	Ton	150.00	17,250.00	147.00	16,905.00		
	17	02776700P Curb	43	ft	45.00	1,935.00	133.00	5,719.00		
	18	028227010 Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Metal Post)	42	ft	10.00	420.00	30.00	1,260.00		
	19	028227105 Right-of-Way Brace Post	4	Each	250.00	1,000.00	482.00	1,928.00		
	20	02831700* Contractor Furnished Retaining Wall II (Est Lump Qty: 120 sq ft)	1	Lump	32,000.00	32,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00		
	21	028447290 Precast Concrete Constant Slope Barrier, 42 Inch, Sloped End Section (For Speeds< 40 MPH)	2	Each	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00		
	22	028917270 Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	6	Each	100.00	600.00	117.00	702.00		
	23	02911701P Wood Fiber Mulch	4	1000sqft	30.00	120.00	283.00	1,132.00		
	24	02912703P Topsoil	32	cu yd	5.85	187.20	106.00	3,392.00		
	25	029227040 Broadcast Seed	4	1000sqft	20.00	80.00	283.00	1,132.00		
		Subtotal				357,270.20		660,644.80		
		20 - STRUCTURES STRUCTURE 029021F								
	26	020567025 Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Quantity)	107	cu yd	75.00	8,025.00	62.00	6,634.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		02/22/2018	Page 8 of 8
Project No: BRO-LC29(7) Project Name: Stoddard Lane over Weber River Desc of Construction: Off-System Bridge Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29)							MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		antity)								
27	02221701P	Remove Bridge	1	Lump	37,000.00	37,000.00	37,400.00	37,400.00		
28	02466705*	Drilled Shafts, 36 inch	224	ft	600.00	134,400.00	872.00	195,328.00		
29	02635704P	Rectangular Grate And Frame (Bicy	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,020.00	2,040.00		
		cle Safe Grating) - GF 8								
30	032117010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	54120	lb	1.10	59,532.00	1.10	59,532.00		
		Quantity)								
31	03310701D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	87,000.00	87,000.00	201,900.00	201,900.00		
		: 145 cu yd)								
32	03310703D	Structural Concrete - Low Shrinka	1	Lump	119,000.00	119,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00		
		ge (Est. Qty 170.0 yd3)								
33	03412704D	Prestressed Concrete Member 115 f	4	Each	55,000.00	220,000.00	54,000.00	216,000.00		
		t- 3/4 inch Type UBT50								
Subtotal						666,957.00		928,834.00		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
34	00221700*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PR	\$1,570.00	Day	100 Day	157,000.00	120 Day	188,400.00		
		CE								
35	00221701*	Contract Time Segment 2 FIXED PR	\$1,570.00	Day	5 Day	7,850.00	10 Day	15,700.00		
		CE								
Subtotal						164,850.00		204,100.00		
A(Contract Amount):						1,024,227.20		1,589,478.80		
Innovative Contracting:						164,850		204,100		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						1,189,077.20		1,793,578.80		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								155.19 %		